Fair value adjustments to cash flow hedges 49 (17) 32

of which, reclassified to the income statement (40) 14 (26)

of which, recognised in equity during the period 89 (31) 58

Gains and losses from remeasurement at fair value
of available-for-sale financial assets (35) 1 (34)

of which, reclassified to the income statement - - -

of which, recognised in equity during the period (35) 1 (34)

Exchange differences on translating foreign operations 280 - 280

Income and expenses recognised directly in equity, net 294 (16) 278

of which, companies at equity 38 - 38

TOTAL RECOGNISED INCOME AND EXPENSES, NET 1,805 (271) 1,534

of which, attributable to equity holders of the parent   1,387

of which, attributable to minority interests   147

Income and expenses recognised directly in equity correspond to all changes in equity resulting from transactions with third parties other than

shareholders.

PSA PEUGEOT CITROËN - 2010 Registration Document - 207

20
FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONCERNING THE COMPANY’S ASSETS AND LIABILITIES,

FINANCIAL POSITION AND PROFITS AND LOSSES

20.3. Consolidated Financial Statements for the Year ended 31 December 2010

(in million euros)

2009

Before tax
Income tax benefi t

(expense) After tax

Consolidated profit (loss) for the year (1,863) 589 (1,274)

Fair value adjustments to cash flow hedges (8) 4 (4)

of which, reclassified to the income statement (26) 10 (16)

of which, recognised in equity during the period 18 (6) 12

Gains and losses from remeasurement at fair value
of available-for-sale financial assets 96 (2) 94

of which, reclassified to the income statement - - -

of which, recognised in equity during the period 96 (2) 94

Exchange differences on translating foreign operations 135 - 135

Income and expenses recognised directly in equity, net 223 2 225

of which, companies at equity 2 - 2

TOTAL RECOGNISED INCOME AND EXPENSES, NET (1,640) 591 (1,049)

of which, attributable to equity holders of the parent   (922)

of which, attributable to minority interests   (127)

208 - PSA PEUGEOT CITROËN - 2010 Registration Document

20
FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONCERNING THE COMPANY’S ASSETS AND LIABILITIES,

FINANCIAL POSITION AND PROFITS AND LOSSES

20.3. Consolidated Financial Statements for the Year ended 31 December 2010

20.3.4. Consolidated Balance Sheets

Assets 31 December 2010

(in million euros)
Manufacturing and

Sales companies
Finance

companies Eliminations TOTAL

Goodwill (note 13) 1,428 77 - 1,505

Intangible assets (note 13) 4,854 92 - 4,946